Name

AASEN, STEPHANIE ANN,ET AL

ADAMS TRUST, EVAN S; ADAMS TRUST, NATALIE
S

ADVANCED FARMS LLC

ANDERSON FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST
ANDERSON REVOCABLE TRUST, TIMOTHY J &
IRENE L

ANDERSON, BRENT M; HALLETT (ANDERSON),
MELISSA

ANDERSON, KURT P
ANDREW IRREVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST, THE

APOLLO-VALE ENTERPRISES LLC
APOLLO-VALE ENTERPRIZES, LLC

BAILEY, KENNETH J & MARY E
BAJURNY, MARKR

BAJURNY, PAULJ

BALDWIN, DAVID L
BALDWIN, DAVID L & SARA L

BALDWIN, ELDON

BARNA, THOMAS J; BRADFORD, MARY A
BARTLEIN, MARK; NETT, KATHLEEN,ET AL
BEACHY, DAVID I; BEACHY, ELIZABETH R

BECK, KURTE
BECKER TRUST, DAN; BECKER TRUST, JANE

BECKWITH, WILLIAM L
BENDER, MALLORY; WINCHEL, BRADLEY C

BENISH, MICHAEL E

BENISH, PAULJ

BENISH, RICHARD

BENISH, STEVEN D; BENISH, ALESAM

BENISH, THOMAS M; ENSLEN TRUST, RAYMOND
O & CAROLJ,ETAL

BERG, THEODORE H

BILEK, ANTHONY E & VIRGINIA L

BLEICH, LARRY & CHARLOTTE; RAMIREZ TRUST,
RAYMOND

BOEHME, LARRY R & JANICE

BOHRINGER, GERALD E & JANICE A
BONTRAGER, ALLEN F & LEONAJ

BYLER, ROMAN D; BYLER, WILMA

CALHOON, MICHAEL D & CHRISTINE
CALHOUN, MICHAEL

Total

870.67

5,071.73
82.88
3,436.98

229.64

2,790.54

1,918.34
5,061.43

4,162.10
609.14

1,041.56
5,833.61
3,286.63
1,393.72
2,300.09

2,148.96

4,773.77
5,239.19
175.31

1,374.09
533.75

554.08
39.60

1,118.52
2,642.99
1,538.42
5,575.70

2,618.41
80.64
127.83

3,224.27
253.47
41.76
2,716.13
1,696.57
5,501.36
1,778.96

Name
BONTRAGER, ALLEN F; BONTRAGER, LEONA

BONTRAGER, ANDREW E,ET AL
BONTRAGER, ANDREW W
BONTRAGER, DAVID

BONTRAGER, ERVIN W

BONTRAGER, EZRA E & BEULAH O; MISHLER,
NOAH O & MARY E

BONTRAGER, EZRA E; MILLER, DANIEL RAY,ET
AL

BONTRAGER, EZRAW

BONTRAGER, FLOYD A; BONTRAGER, SARA
JEAN

BONTRAGER, HENRY F; BONTRAGER, RUTH J
BONTRAGER, JACOB O; BONTRAGER, ELNORA
F

BONTRAGER, JAY DEAN & MIRIAM E
BONTRAGER, JOAS O & LEAH

BONTRAGER, MARKA & LOISD

BONTRAGER, MARK A; BONTRAGER, LOIS D
BONTRAGER, MICHAEL PAUL; BONTRAGER,
RUTH

BONTRAGER, NATHAN F; BONTRAGER,
REBECCA)J

BONTRAGER, OLIN F; BONTRAGER, LAURA L
BONTRAGER, OMER D & LEORA O
BONTRAGER, PHILIP E & IDA MAE;
BONTRAGER, ERVIN E & LAURIEM
BONTRAGER, SAMUEL JAY & ELSIE FERN

BONTRAGER, WILLIAM E; BONTRAGER, JACOB
BOSS, RICHARD & CHERIE

BRADEN TRUST, RANDY L; BRADEN TRUST,
SUSAN B

BRADLEY, KEITH A & JANET L

BRADLEY, KENNETH W & DONNA L
BRATVOLD, RANDOLPH R & MARY ANN

BRAUN, PATRICK L; BURG, DIANEM
BROWN, JOANNE M
BURCH, KEVIN L,ET AL

BURCH, STEVEN JOHN

BUTCHER, CHARLES E & LORETTAE
BYLER, DELBERT S & VERNA O
BYLER, ORA D; BYLER, LAURAM
CAMP COOPERLLC

CAMPBELL TRUST, GARY L
CANTWELL, THOMAS E & BONNIET

Total
243.72

222.36
3,634.95
1,983.72

1,972.77

2,536.22

4,695.14
2,421.92

2,758.77
2,030.04

2,173.84
3,264.44
1,172.62
993.00
1.22

2,229.27

3,786.06
322.93
1,250.12

2,672.98
3,186.50

2,746.99
4,017.60

543.35
5,892.55
2,393.21
2,389.25

106.54
5,375.67
1,374.43

1,398.29
2,437.76
4,116.08
1,898.29
4,606.98
1,003.94
3,486.44



CANYON HOMESTEAD COOPERATIVE
CERVENKA REV TRUST, DAVID J; CERVENKA REV
TRUST, MARY NORRINE

CHAPMAN, BARRY & YVONNE

CHAPMAN, CRAIG H & CHERI A
CHRISTENSEN, STEVEN

CLIFF, JANE

COBLENTZ, DAVID R; COBLENTZ, FANNIE L
COLEMAN FAMILY TRUST

CONE, ANDREW A & HEIDI S

CONNOLLY GIBBS, ANNE; GIBBS, PHILD

CONNORS TRUST, PHILLIP M; CONNORS TRUST,

PATRICIAK

CORWIN, CLINTON E; CORWIN, NOELLE E
CREWS, MICHAEL L

DAINES, MYRA J

DAVISON, MATTHEW M; DAVISON, BESSY J
DE KOK-MERCADO, OMAR; FILBERT, MEGHAN
DEGENHARDT II, WILLIAM E & JACQUELINE
DEN BARRANCH LLC

DMR FAMILY TRUST

DMR FAMILY TRUST, THE

DORSCHIED TRUST

DRALLE, PHYLISS G

DRENZEK, THOMAS & MARCI

DRIFTLESS HAVEN LLC

EICHER, EPHRAIM J; EICHER, EDITH S
ELDER, TIMOTHY S; ELDER, NANETTE M
ERICKSON TRUST, ROLAND A; ERICKSON
TRUST, MARJORIE K

ERIE, THOMAS E & MARY J

EWIG, MATTHEW; EWIG, KRISTIN,ET AL
EWING, BERNAL B & HELEN L

FANTA, ALLAN F & SHARLA J

FANTA, ALLAN F & SHARLA J; FANTA, ELGIN E &
MARY L

FANTA, ALLAN F; FANTA, SHARLAJ

FANTA, RONALD

FEIT, GLENN W

FISCHBACH, KAREN M

FITCH, WILLIAM P

FITCH, WILLIAM P & LINDAM

FITCH, WILLIAM P; FITCH, TRAVIS K

FLOOD, DOROTHY M

FLOOD, MATTHEW A

FONDA SIMMONS TRUST

FORCHIONE, GLENN M

FOULKE EVANS, MARGARET; EVANS, PATRICK

5,129.23

147.29
1,256.95
1,888.18
3,177.77
1,156.01
3,884.26
4,263.57

871.86
2,720.04

2,330.49
7,298.10
1,295.93
1,824.63
31.65
2,637.20
1,939.12
1,052.97
5,5650.51
250.05
325.36
3,599.50
379.60
9,318.54
2.44
3,767.99

115.67

2,044.03
2,632.20
3,515.02
3,024.43

3,413.88
782.19
600.11
778.30
865.76

2,672.35

3.66
3.66
578.50
111.94

1,288.69

2,220.48

3,145.82

FRANKE, JON LEROY; ROGUTICH FRANKE,
CAROL

FRAZEE, GLENN R

FRONK TRUST, ELAINE E

FRONK, MATHEW J

FUSZARD IRREVOCABLE TRUST

GELFMAN, COLLYN G

GILMAN, WADE E & MICHELLE L
GINGERICH, JOE E; GINGERICH, RACHEL T
GLICK, DARIUS & KORENE

GRABER, HENRY V

GREEN, NANCY A

GREENLAND, PHILLIP P & JULIE F
GROSSMAN, JODY J; GROSSMAN, JODY L
GRUBBS, RENEA; HUGHES, JENNIFER
HAMRICK, JULIE A

HANEY, SANDRA K

HANOVER, KATHLEEN MARY
HANOVER, KATHLEEN MARY,ET AL
HARL, VAN E & DAWN

HAUGH, EDWARD L & JULIE A

HAUGH, LOREN J

HAUGH, LOREN J; HAUGH, DARON J
HAUSER, WILLIAM P; BUTTKE, LEANNE
HAZELNUT RIDGE LLC

HEAL, KIMBERLY E

HEDING, JACKD

HEDING, JACK D; HEDING, LINDA E
HERNANDEZ TRUST, GERALD T; HERNANDEZ
TRUST, DEBORAH J

HIDDEN BEND LLC

HILLSBORO OLD ORDER AMISH CHURCH
HOCHSTETLER, HERMAN M & JUDITH C,ET AL
HOLAK, WILMER F & DEANNA; HOLAK, HUGH W
& TRAVIS L

HOTEK, JOHN

HOTEK, JOHN P

HOTEK, TIMOTHY F

HOTEK, TIMOTHY F & JULIE A

HOWLAND, JODI L

HUBER IRREVOCABLE TRUST, PAIGE M

HUEY TRUST, DARRELL R

HYNEK, FRANKM

HYNEK, FRANKM & STEPHEN J

HYNEK, FRANK M; HYNEK, LISA ANN

HYNEK, MATHEW J; ANN M BRANDAU HYNEK
HYNEK, STEPHEN J; HYNEK, FRANKM
JANECEK, GLADYS M

1,726.83

2,662.54
2,834.28
3,778.24

681.21
1,264.23
6,491.63
1,384.90
1,593.27
3,272.13

2,023.52
4,098.08
1,993.00

12.78
1,393.83
2,810.97
1,988.68

69.13
3,035.39
4,669.60
2,543.79
2,715.05
5,165.03
4,482.93
2,083.82
3,623.48

3,624.64

2,409.03
523.20
2.56
939.37

307.55
153.54
751.72
163.90
5,156.33
1,241.58
1,714.59
3,822.00
1,764.37
7,622.46
3,016.62
4,801.87
3.66
1,196.01



JANECEK, KELVIN J
JANECEK, KEVIN K
JANECEK, KRISTOPHER K; JANECEK, GENAM

JANECEK, STARR

JANUSZ, STEPHEN S & LORIJ

JAROMIN, LAUREN; FITZSIMMONS, JAMIE
JEALINC

JESUS CORN LLC

JOHNSON, GREGORY A & SHERYL A

JORDAN, MATTHEW E; SMITH, DEBRA LOUISE
KALINOWSKI, DAVID A

KELLER, MATTHEW E & SHARON F; KELLER JR,
MATTHEW E

KETELBOETER, KARLJ

KIESAU, JONEL

KINSEY INCOME TRUST

KLINGAMAN, ROBERT L & LORETTAM
KLOUSIA,JIMC

KRETCHE, DONALD J

KRUEGER, JUSTIN

KRUEGER, KENNETH L

KRUEGER, KENNETH L; LAMALFA, TRACEY A
KRUEGER, MICHAEL

LACB PROPERTIES LLC

LAEHN, JAMES D

LAMALFA, TRACY

LAMBRIES, THOMAS A & KATHRYN K
LAMBRIGHT, JOAS P & RHODA J
LAMBRIGHT, JOAS P; LAMBRIGHT, RHODA J
LAMBRIGHT, TIMOTHY J; LAMBRIGHT, LINDA L
LATHROP, LAWRENCE B; BARBER, DIANE M
LEATHERBERRY, AVANELL

LINDSEY, KATHLEEN M,ET AL

LIPPE, GREGORY J & MARGARET E

LISKA, RAYMOND J

LISNEY, MICHAEL W; LISNEY, LAURA K
LISNEY, MICHEAL W & LAURAK

LOIS, RYAN J
LOOKER, JAMES D
LUKAS, CHRISTOPHER L; LUKAS, JENNIFER L

MALPHY, KRIS & JENNIFER

MARKEY, DONALD R & MARGARET E
MARQUEZ, KRIS A

MARSH TRUST, VICTOR W; MARSH TRUST,
PATRICIA)

1,960.07
2,033.46
1,890.00

3,006.87
4,645.28

556.42
2,781.90
8,396.19
1,382.29

2,172.66
595.73

983.25
1,782.83

2,031.97
2,597.65
2,985.27
3,321.84
2,317.63
42.66
87.14
82.70
48.73
2,065.91
324.69
37.78
6,894.24
3,500.90
2,623.00
4,899.72
1,128.05
18.82
4,319.78
3,913.52
1,978.35
21.92
1,681.01

4,467.47
1,634.71
1,631.53

4,510.69

4,626.90
1,996.63

4,114.29

MARSHALL, EDITH L; REVOCABLE TRUST
MARTIN, CARLIN; MARTIN, SOPHIAI

MARX, GAILM

MATALIS TRUST, JOHN A; MATALIS TRUSTEE,
JOHNA

MAZELIN, JOHN W; MAZELIN, ELIZABETH C
MAZELIN, SAMUEL W; MAZELIN, RUBY E
MCBRIDE, ALLEN

MCBRIDE, ALLENJ

MCCAULEY, ANDY S & CHRISTINAM

MCCAULEY, ANDY S; MCCAULEY, CHRISTINAM

MCCOIC, RICHARD

MCCOLLAM, KATHERINE R; MCCOLLAM, JOHN

L

MCCONKEY TRUST, CHARLES R
MCILQUHAM TRUST, JOHN; MCILQUHAM
TRUST, BRANDI

MELVIN FAMILY TRUST, THE

MELVIN, DAVID E

MELVIN, JENNIFER L

MELVIN, PATTY J

MESEBERG TRUST, FRANKLIN D

MILLER, ALLEN A & RHODAE

MILLER, CALVIN L; MILLER, RUTHJ
MILLER, DANIEL RAY & LINDA SUE
MILLER, DANNIE E; MILLER, SALOMA E
MILLER, JAMES L; MILLER, EUNICE D
MILLER, LAVERN C & ALMA D

MILLER, MERVIN D; MILLER, AMANDA F
MILLER, SAMUEL; MILLER, RACHEL
MILLER, SHERMAN M; MILLER, LOVINAM
MILLER, TIMOTHY E & SUSIE MAE
MILLER, TIMOTHY; MILLER, SUSIE MAE,ET AL
MILLNER TRUST, MALINDA M

MILLNER, JACKIE F

MILLNER, MARY LOU

MISHLER, NOAH O & MARY E

MLSNA TRUST, JAMES P

MOLENDA, RALPHE

MONTGOMERY, ROBERT; BURKELAND JR,
JOSEPH

MOORE, RUSSELL L & ELAINE

MULLER, TODD M & LOUISE A
MURTAUGH, GEORGE & MARY KAY;
MURTAUGH, RONALD

NELSON TRUST, DAVID; NELSON TRUST,
TAMARA

NELSON, VERNON L,ET AL

NISLEY, ERVINM & EMMA E

4,616.76
2,324.98
2,027.93

1,482.89
1,917.42
946.20
526.79
54.60
1,526.62

505.80
5,963.05

913.27
9,859.54

4,230.66
2,915.23
236.51
763.82
460.21
1,100.72
2,320.79
6,197.91
2,561.35
2,477.30
3,365.13
4,495.13
3,985.42
6,465.79
2,398.06
6,404.86
91.39
25.30
160.23
674.93
2,372.55
6.09
1,698.08

2,443.99
1.33
3,686.39

2,677.12

3,249.90
37.78

3,022.12



NISLEY, ERVIN M; NISLEY, HENRY E
NISLEY, LEON

NOFSINGER FAMILY LEGACY TRUST
NOFSINGER, CODY A & CASSANDRA R
NOFSINGER, ERIC R

NOFSINGER, ERIC R & TRACY L

NOFSINGER, ERIC; NOFSINGER, TRACY
NOLTNER, JEREMY

OBERT, DANIEL D

OBERT, DANIEL; OBERT, HEIDI

OLSEN, DOUGLAS & VICTORIA

OLSON, DANIEL W; HOFFMAN, KAREN
OTTO, JAMES F; OTTO, ROBERTA S
PAGE, BARRY K

PAGE, TIMOTHY K & MICHELLE R
PAGE, TIMOTHY K; PAGE, MICHELLE R
PAKES, MICHAEL N

PAKES, MICHAEL NORMAN

PARKER, NORMAN

PERRY, DAVID R,ET AL

PETTIT, TIM & MOLLY

PHARO, MARY J

PIERCE, THEODORE SR

PINE LANE LLC

PONGRATZ WOODED ACRES LLC
PROSSIMO LLC

QUINTER TRUST, TERRY R; QUINTER TRUST,
KAMI K

RABER, FREEMAN A; RABER, SARAD
RACE, THOMAS J; RACE, KATHLEEN M
RAFEL, JODY

RAFEL, JORLYCE

RAULS, ALISSAM

RAULS, DEAN M

RAY, JEFFREY A; RAY, MICHAEL J

RAY, MICHAEL J

REDMER, GREG & KATHLEEN J

RETKO TRUST, ROBERT A; WIENKE TRUST,
VIRGINIA KAY

ROBERTS, MICHAEL D & ANN P
ROMAN NOSE LLC

ROSENOW, WILLIAM O & LORIE L
ROYAL ORCHARDS LLC
SCHNEEBERGER, ROGER D & LAVONNE N
SCHOENEMANN, LARRY L

SCHROCK, MAHLON & FRANCY
SCHUMACHER, ANNA
SCHUMACHER, BILLY JOE

3,136.65
2,974.84

87.59
1,132.65
3,862.79
4,167.74

314.13
896.74

70.67
112.11

4,449.36

1,273.30
11,525.29
2,134.33
2,304.78
1.22
1,537.62
408.07
4.87
768.77
2,122.15
1,300.80
131.61
1,243.47
2,164.59
500.92

560.22
4,945.00
2,955.68
2,497.48
7,308.90
1,864.01
1,792.40
1,637.80
4,009.53
2,271.33

1,470.70
154.76
841.47
439.76
250.70
866.26
448.88

4,735.34

1,980.77

2,973.96

SCHUMACHER, LEE

SCHUMACHER, LEE; KAUS, TRACY
SCHUMACHER, LEE; SCHUMACHER, TRACY
SEGEL, VICKI

SEVEY, LISAM

SHORT, ZACHARY; SHORT, LEA ANN
SHROCK, ANDREW S & SARAH M; SHROCK,
SHERMAN R & RUTH L

SHROCK, PETER S; SHROCK, SHERMAN
SKEMP LIVING TRUST

SKEMP, KEVIN J & KATHRYN A

SLABAUGH, MAHLON N; SLABAUGH, SUSAN B

SMITH REVOCABLE TRUST, HAROLD D AND
NONAA

SMITH, DAVID L

SMITH, DAVID L & DEBORAH J

SMITH, STEPHEN & GLORIA

SMITH, STEPHEN EARL

SOUKUP, DANIEL J; VAN CLEVE, JULIK
SPRING HOLLOW LLC

STJOHN'S RIDGE TRUST

STACHO, JAMES R

STANEK, DOMINIC R

STANEK, ERICJ

STANEK, MARK L; STANEK, DEBORAH K
STANEK, RICHARD A; STANEK, FRANCIS J
STATZ FAMILY TRUST

STOHR, DANIEL J

STOLL, JEFFERY D; STOLL, ALICIA A
SUBERA, DONALD P

TAYLOR, JAMES LAWRENCE

TICE, CHRIS G & KATHLEEN M

TKC REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC
TOBA PROPERTIES LLC

TRACY FAMILY TRUST, BONNIE
TRACY, SEAN P

TRAIL RIDGE MINISTRIES INC
TUCHOLKE, DANIEL JOHN

TWIN VALLEY FRAMERS LLC
TWOMEY, JAMES & LISAD

URBAN, ANTHONY E & FAY H

VAN VUREN, DANIEL S,ET AL
VERBSKY, QUENTIN S & KIMBERLEE J
VESBACH, RANDAL J & AMY B
VESBACH, STEVENT

VIOLET, CHRISTINE; RICHEY, HILDAJ
VODAK FARMS INC

VP HUNTING CLUB PARTNERSHIP

1,395.85
46.30
171.64
2,313.83
2,351.48
929.81

3,203.56
2,095.86
327.63
243.71

4,257.77

94.76
524.24
2,094.66
2,192.62
100.80
3,030.00
6,568.04
1.22
459.29
2,501.51
1,656.64
533.59
4,710.31
2,774.27
5,189.07

3,814.73
2,677.84
49.95
5.11
1,260.04
7,491.39
3,345.19
58.46
10,936.26
1,844.31

4,307.30

422.19
4,885.96

932.93
7,139.19
3,799.89

391.61
2,465.80
8,988.84
2,351.74



WALTER FAMILY TRUST

WALTERS, DAVID P & DONNA J

WATSON, DYKE W & AMI M; ERICKSON TRUST,
ROLAND A,ET AL

WEBER, TIMOTHY A; WEBER, LISA A
WEDEKIND, TIMOTHY M,ET AL

WEED, DOUGLAS D

WEED, DOUGLAS D & MARY E

WEGNER TRUST, DANIEL M; WEGNER TRUST,
JUDYA

WEGNER, DAVID R

WELLS, SCARLETT & DEAN

WELLS, SCARLETT K; WELLS, DEAN R

WEST, DAVID C & MARCY J

WHITE CITY LAND CO INC

WILCOX, HEATHER

WINCHEL PROPERTIES LLC

WINCHEL, ANGELINE

WINCHEL, ANTHONY J & BRENDA S
WINCHEL, BRADLEY C; WINCHEL, MALLORY L
WINCHEL, CASEY W

WINCHEL, KEVINH

WINZENRIED, DEBORAH L

WISCONSIN FERMENTATION COMPANY LLC
WITHROW, WILLIAM J (L.E.)

WOLF, DANIEL A; WOLF, JENNA D

WOOD TRUST, DOUGLAS; WOOD TRUST,
ELIZABETH

WOOD, DOUGLAS G; WOOD, ELIZABETH A
WOODS, STEPHEN C & KARIN L

WORTH, MICHAEL; WORTH, SARA
XEXOXIAL ENDARCHY LTD

YANSKE, CHRIS RAY & KARLA

YANSKE, CHRISTOPHER R & KARLA P
YODER, AARON C; YODER, LORENEM
YODER, CHRIS; YODER, RHODA

YODER, CLARENCE D

YODER, DANIEL H; YODER, ELLEN D
YODER, DENNIS L; YODER, MARIE H
YODER, HENRY C; YODER, MARTHA

YODER, ISAAC C & SUSAN J; WILSON, GERALD E
YODER, ISAAC C; YODER, SUSANJ

YODER, JIMW & MARY E

YODER, JOSEPH C; YODER, JUDITH J

YODER, OWEN D; YODER JR, DANIEL

YODER, RUBEN & MARY

YODER, TOBIAS C; YODER, MARTHA U

YODER, TOBIE C & MARTHA

YODER, TOBIE C; YODER, MARTHA U

YTTRI, RICKY A & DEBRA C

1,467.14
734.67

2,760.43
3,503.44
1,111.20

171.25
3,523.99

6,514.43
2,224.90
3,153.67
1,406.27
5,349.87
5,887.53
593.11
5,311.76
1,588.41
2,679.50
3,451.04
1,748.66
2,603.51
3,969.32
12,338.11
436.09
4,372.93

6,360.04
26.63
500.17
8,897.65
757.81
652.14
282.36
3,153.60
2,647.88
1,297.65
1,092.33
10,611.28
4,079.15

607.41
3,726.35
24.37
2,343.02
2,105.58
8,638.37
147.46
3,574.58
1,214.58
231.81

ZARECKI, COREY J & CASSONDRA A
ZOOK, GIDEON H & LENA

1,257.51
1,821.61



